

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu ******

Subject:- Launch of "Herbal Garden Scheme" in the Schools/Institutions of School Education Department.

Government Order No: 79 - Edu of 2017 Dated: 01.03.2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the launch of "Herbal Garden Scheme", to be implemented by School Education Department in the Schools/institutions of the State, to create awareness among the students about traditional herbs and plants and their immense utility as also to inculcate the desirable values related to environmental conservation and dignity of labour.

The Scheme will be funded out of funds available under RMSA and shall be supervised by the SPD RMSA. The Project shall be executed as per the detailed project proposal in the HSSs and DIETs over a period of five years at an estimated cost of Rs.3.66 crores, subject to prescribed norms. The scheme shall cover all the HSSs and DIETs and will be expanded to include other schools in due course of time. In case of sanction of project proposals by the National Medicinal Plants Board, the funds provisioning under RMSA shall be re-worked suitably.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/(Shaleen Kabra) IAS
Principal Secretary to Government,
School Education Department

Dated: 01.03.2017

No: Edu/NC-SE/56/2016

Copy for information to the:

1. Secretary, School Education & Literacy, GoI, MHRD, New Delhi.

- 2. Secretary to GoI, Department of (AYUSH), AYUSH Bhawan GPO Complex, INA New Delhi-110023.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Forest Department.

- 5. Chief Executive Officer, National Medicinal Plants Board, AYUSH Bhawan GPO Complex, INA New Delhi-110023.
- 6. State Project Director SSA/RMSA J&K.
- 7. Director School Education Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 8. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Education Minister for information of HEM.
- 9. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State Education for information of HMOS.
- 10. PS to Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department.
- 11. I/C Website.
- 12. Government order file.

(P.S. kakroo) Joint Director (P)

School Education Department